Advisory Group (once per month)  

Anne Weaver – Planning Statistics and Information Management Bureau 

• IT is switching out the old laptops in PSIM for new ones this week. 
• There are currently 999 outstanding public records requests for OSH file documents.  

Six hundred fourteen (614) of those requests are not currently releasable to the 
requesters.  There are 385 of those file requests that are releasable upon being 
processed for disclosure. 

• Out of 3,287 total Public Sector Injury and Illness Surveys that were mailed out on June